

SANTA BARBARA YACHT CLUB Centennial Trophy All-Fleet Club Championship

February 26, 2023

Notice of Race / Sailing Instructions

The Organizing Authority for the SBYC Centennial All-Fleet Club Championship will be: The Santa Barbara Yacht Club (SBYC), 130 Harbor Way, Santa Barbara, CA 93109

The notation [NP] in a *rule* means that a boat may not protest another boat for breaking that *rule*. This changes RRS 60.1(a).

The notation [DP] in a *rule* means that the penalty for a breach of a *rule* may, at the discretion of the protest committee, be less than disqualification.

Sailing Instruction 2.1 is deleted and replaced with:

2 ELIGIBILITY AND ENTRY

2.1 Eligible skippers may enter by submitting a completed race entry form to the Santa Barbara Yacht Club no later than 23:59:59 on the Sunday (February 19, 2023) preceding the race. Race entry form is available online at <u>https://sbyc.org/racing</u>. Crew member (and any alternate crew member must be declared by the entry deadline. Late entries are at the discretion of the Race Committee. [DP]

Sailing Instructions 6.1, 6.2, and 6.3 are deleted and replaced with:

6 SCHEDULE

- 6.1 Sunday, February 26
 - 0930 Competitor briefing & boat assignments
 - 1000 Boat owners meet competitors at their assigned boat.
 - 1200 Warning signal for first race
 - 1600 No warning signal after this time
 - After Racing Awards at SBYC
- 6.2 Up to five (5) races are scheduled.
- 6.3 In the event that three (3) races cannot be completed within the time limit on Sunday, February 26, a reserve racing day will be announced. If the reserve racing day is started, the scheduled five (5) races total for the regatta will remain the same. Any races completed from the first day of racing shall count towards the total of five (5) races and shall carry over to the reserve racing day. Boat drawings shall remain the same.
 - Posted by SBYC Race Committee 1/21/23 @ 1900

Sailing Instruction 9.4 is deleted.

- Posted by SBYC Race Committee 2/24/23 @ 1220